
State Bar of Arizona 
Employment & Labor Law Executive Council 

Roster 2025-2026 

 
Ms Jennifer Rachel Yee  
Snell & Wilmer LLP 
One East Washington St Ste 2700 
Phoenix, AZ 85004  

Phone: 602-382-6565 

Fax: 602-382-6070 

Email: jryee@swlaw.com 

Chair 
2025-2026 
 
Mrs Shannon L Giles  
Shannon Giles Law, PLC 
8340 N THORNYDALE RD STE 110 -414 
TUCSON, AZ 85741-1162  

Phone: 520-798-5282 

Fax: 520-978-5283 

Email: sg@abdilaw.com 

Chair Elect 
2025-2026 
 
Mr Michael F Edgell  
Schmitt Schneck Casey Even & Williams PC 
1221 E OSBORN RD STE 105 
PHOENIX, AZ 85014-5540  

Phone: 602-277-7000 

Fax: 602-277-7000 

Email: michael@azbarristers.com 

Past Chair 
2025-2026 

Ms Meaghan Kathleen Kramer  
Office of Governor Katie Hobbs 
FL 9 
1700 W WASHINGTON ST 
PHOENIX, AZ 85007-2829  

Phone: 520-560-6851 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: meaghan.kramer@gmail.com 

Budget Officer 
2025-2026 
 
 

Ms Lindsay Jo Fiore  
Greenberg Traurig LLP 
2375 E CAMELBACK RD STE 800 
PHOENIX, AZ 85016-3424  

Phone: 602-445-8507 

Fax: 602-445-8100 

Email: fiorel@gtlaw.com 

Secretary 
2025-2026 
 
Mr James P Driscoll-MacEachron  
EEOC 
3300 N CENTRAL AVE STE 690 
PHOENIX, AZ 85012-2504  

Phone: 602-661-0014 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: james.driscoll-maceachron@eeoc.gov 

Member at Large 
2025-2028 (2nd Term) 
 
Mr Roscoe Jesse Mutz  
Farhang & Medcoff PLLC 
100 S CHURCH AVE STE 100 
TUCSON, AZ 85701-1631  

Phone: 520-790-5526 

Fax: 520-214-2001 

Email: rmutz@farhangmedcoff.com 

Member at Large 
2025-2028 (2nd Term) 
 
Mrs Melissa Elizabeth Posner Jarrett  
Maricopa County Attorney's Office 
225 W MADISON ST 
PHOENIX, AZ 85003-2141  

Phone: 602-506-8543 

Fax:  

Email: posnerjm@mcao.maricopa.gov 

Member at Large 
2024-2027 
 
 



Mr Jeffrey Silence  
Silence Law Group, PLLC 
20235 N CAVE CREEK RD STE 104 #460 
PHOENIX, AZ 85024-4424  

Phone: 602-932-8358 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: jeff@silencelaw.com 

Member at Large 
2025-2028 (2nd Term) 
 
Mr Jacob Ryan Valdez  
Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. 
1 E WASHINGTON ST STE 2700 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-2556  

Phone: 602-382-6373 

Fax: 602-382-6070 

Email: jvaldez@swlaw.com 

Member at Large 
2024-2026 
 
Mrs Clara Stephanie Bustamante Esq 
Lubin, Enoch, & Bustamante, P.C.  
349 N 4TH AVE 
PHOENIX, AZ 85003-1505  

Phone: 602-234-0008 

Fax: 602-626-3586 

Email: clara@leblawyers.com 

CLE Committee Chair 
2025-2026 
 
 


